The headings in the body of these By-laws form no part of these By-laws but shall be deemed to be 
inserted for the convenience of reference only. In the event of any conflict between these By-laws and the 
Act, the Act shall prevail.

1.5. The Condominium Plan includes, but is not limited to one hundred and thirty one (131) residential Units.

1.6. In these By-laws, common assessments or Common expense levies may sometimes be referred to as 
Condominium fees.

1.7. If the Act is amended so as to substitute or replace any Section of the Act or Regulation referred to in these

[...]

(h), (i), (j), (k) and (m) of By-law 8 and such other duties as the Board may determine from time 
to time, subject always to the control and direction of the Board;

(ii) without limiting the generality of By-law 17, any group of persons entitled to vote representing 
Two Thousand Five Hundred (2,500) Unit factors may by written request addressed to the 
Corporation require the calling of an extra-ordinary general meeting to consider the terms, 
continuance or termination of the employment of the Manager. The issues before the meeting 
shall be determined by Ordinary resolution and the Board will govern itself in accordance with

[...]

(b) All general meetings of the Corporation, other than Annual General Meetings, shall be called extra-
ordinary general meetings.

17. CONVENING OF CORPORATION MEETINGS

The Board may, whenever it thinks fit, and shall within Twenty One (21) days, upon a requisition in 
writing made by persons entitled to vote representing Two Thousand Five Hundred (2,500) Unit factors, 
convene an extra-ordinary general meeting. The Board will convene Annual General Meetings of the 
Corporation as and whenever required by the provisions of these By-laws. All meetings of the Corporation
shall be held at the City of Edmonton, Alberta.